www.e-t-a.de 2 - 23
Schutzschalter thermisch-magnetisch 2215-L.../G...
2011/12
2
Typennummer
2215 einpoliger thermisch-magnetischer Schutzschalter
 Montage- und Bauart
 G1 Gewindehalsbefestigung

          Current ratings
          0.05...10 A
2215 - G1 1 1  - P1 F1 - S1 1 - 0.5  A ordering example
Description
Typical applications
Technical data
Miniaturised single pole thermal-magnetic circuit breakers with trip-free
mechanism and toggle actuation (S-type TM CBE to EN 60934). Two
designs provide the option of either printed circuit board or threadneck
panel mounting. A separate shunt tap terminal and auxiliary contacts
are available. Fast acting, medium or long delay characteristics can be
specified for both models.
Suitable for use in distribution rails – see section Power Distribution
Systems.
Complies with CBE standard EN 60934 (IEC 60935).
Control equipment, communications systems, instrumentation.
Suitable for mounting on Euro cards.
    2215-L1..     2215-G1...
Standard current ratings and typical internal resistance values
Current  Internal Current Internal
ratings (A) resistance (Ω) ratings (A) resistance (Ω)
0.05 440 1.5 0.55
0.1 108 2 0.34
0.2 29.9 2.5 0.21
0.3 14.2 3 0.15
0.4 7.9 4 0.084
0.5 5.0 5 0.057
0.6 3.5 6 0.043
0.8 1.8 8         ≤ 0.02
1 1.2 10                ≤ 0.02
Voltage rating      AC 250 V (50/60 Hz); DC 50 V
  (UL: AC 250 V; DC 75 V)
Current rating range     0.05...10 A
  (higher current ratings to special order)
Auxiliary circuit        1 A, AC 250 V / DC 28 V
Typical life             10,000 operations at 1 x IN
Ambient temperature         -30...+60 °C  (-22...+140 °F)
Insulation co-ordination      rated impulse       pollution
(IEC 60664 and 60664 A)    withstand voltage   degree
          2.5 kV                  2
  reinforced insulation in operating area
Dielectric strength
IEC 60664 and 60664A)      test voltage
   operating area         AC 3,000 V
   main/aux. circuit      AC 1,500 V
Insulation resistance    > 100 MΩ (DC 500 V)
Interrupting capacity Icn 300 A
Interrupting capacity
(UL 1077)                IN UN
                         0.05 A AC 250 V 200 A
                        0.1...6 A AC 250 V        1,000 A
                         8...10 A        AC 250 V 2,000 A
                         0.05...10 A  DC 50 V         1,000 A
  0.05...10 A DC 75 V 800 A
Degree of protection operating area IP30
(IEC 60529/DIN 40050)   terminal area IP00
Vibration
 curve F1:  6 g (57-500 Hz), ± 0.46 mm (10-57 Hz)